## JAMIA HAMDARD (REGISTRAR'S SECRETARIAT)

As per the New Memorandum of Association and Rules and Regulations of Jamia Hamdard (Deemed to be University), cleared by the University Grants Commission and registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860. The Composition of Board of Management as per the Rules and Regulations of the MoA, given at Point No. 3 is as follows:

## 3. BOARD OF MANAGEMENT:

(1)	Vice Chancellor	Chairperson
(2)	Pro Vice-Chancellor	(if appointed)
(3)	Deans of faculties / Schools of Jamia Hamdard not exceeding two (by rotation based on seniority)	Member
(4)	Three eminent academicians as nominated by the Chancellor who shall have worked at the rank of Professor and shall neither be from the institution or the sponsoring body nor be their relatives	Member
(5)	One eminent academician to be nominated by the University Grants Commission	Member
(6)	Two teachers (from Professors, Associate Professor By rotation based on seniority)	Member
(7)	One teacher by rotation of the rank of Assistant Professor	Member
(8) (9)	Maximum of four nominees of the Sponsoring Society Registrar will be the Non-Member Secretary of the Board of Management	Member

The term of membership of the Board of Management shall be as follows:-

All the members of the Board of Management, other than ex-officio members, shall hold office for a term of three years and shall be eligible for re-appointment.

However, members of the Teaching staff in the Board of Management shall hold office for a period of two years or till such time as they continue to be members of the Teaching staff category, whichever is earlier.

(Prof. Ehsan A. Khan) Acting Registrar